SHAPES
L
H
W
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
L
0.47~10uH
IDC (Max.)

Typ.
Heat Rating
Current
Max.
Thickness
Units µH MHz mΩ MHz mA mA mm [inch]
Symbol
L
Freq.
DCR
S.R.F
Isat
Irms
T
Typ. Max.
BCCL-2520E1-R47□ 0.47 1 40 70 105 1500 1800
0.9±0.1
[.035±.004]
BCCL-2520E1-1R0□ 1.0 1 60 75 70 1400 1600
BCCL-2520E1-1R5□ 1.5 1 70 87 65 1200 1500
BCCL-2520E1-2R2□ 2.2 1 80 100 55 850 1300
BCCL-2520E1-3R3□ 3.3 1 100 125 30 450 1200
BCCL-2520E1-4R7□ 4.7 1 110 137 25 320 1100
BCCL-2520E1-2R2□ 2.2 1 200 250 60 1500 1200
BCCL-2520E1-3R3□ 3.3 1 250 312 55 1200 1100
BCCL-2520E1-4R7□ 4.7 1 380 475 35 750 900
BCCL-2520E1-6R8□ 6.8 1 450 562 30 350 750
BCCL-2520E1-100□ 10.0 1 500 625 25 250 700
FINISHED PRODUCT INSPECTIONS
Inspection Item Sampling Plan AQL Inspection Equipment
L/Z
MIL-STD-105E LII